

<

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.9

SECTION XV

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 1/2007 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6346/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 19/12/2005 in CWP No. 19680/2005 of  
The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

M/S. FIRST FLIGHT COURIERS LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MADAN LAL

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for recalling the court's order dated 5.10.2007)

Date: 10/12/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K.K. Rohatgi, Adv.

Mr. Praveen Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S.N. Bhat, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

I.A.No.1 for recalling the Court's Order dated 5.10.2007 is  
allowed.

Order dated 5.10.2007 is recalled. The Special Leave Petition  
is restored to its original number. Let the petition be listed in due  
course.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)  
Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)  
Court Master